



#### Paket İçeriği: (Package Contents)

- 4 Adet 5x35 pul başlı civata  
(4 pieces of 5x35 flange bolts)
- 6 Adet 6x20x10 plastik takoz  
(6 pieces of 6x20x10 plastic wedges)
- 4 Adet M6 conta  
(4 pieces of M6 washers)
- 2 Adet ayak  
(2 pieces of legs)
- 2 Adet 5x25 pul başlı civata  
(2 pieces of 5x25 flange bolts)
- 2 Adet M6 krom pul  
(2 pieces of M6 chrome washers)
- 2 Adet M6 plastik pul  
(2 pieces of M6 plastic washers)
- 2 Adet M5 somun  
(2 pieces of M5 nuts)
- 2 Adet grenaj civata  
(2 pieces of fairing bolts)

#### Kullanılacak Takımlar: (Necessary Tools)

- Yıldız Tornavida  
(Star Screwdriver)

No:3-4 Alyan  
(Number:3-4 Allen)

No:8 Anahtar  
(Number:8 Wrench)

Montaj Videosu:  
(Assembly video)



**NOTE: Please do not proceed with the product assembly without reading the assembly instructions and important precautions included in the package!!**

**NOT:Lütfen paket içerisindeki montaj talimatlarını ve önemli uyarıları okumadan ürün montajına başlamayınız!!**



Yıldız tornavida ile camın orijinal vidalarını sökünüz.

**(Unscrew the original screws of the glass with a star screwdriver.)**

Paket içerisinden çıkan kalın contalar iç taraf ince contalar dış tarafa gelecek şekilde uygulayınız.

**(Apply the thick seals from the package with the thin seals facing outward.)**



Camın alt tarafına paket içerisinden çıkan kısa vida ve kısa burç denk gelecek, üst tarafa ise uzun vidalar ve burçlar denk gelecek şekilde monte ediniz.

**(Mount the glass so that the short screws and short bushings from the package align with the bottom, and the long screws and bushings align with the top.)**

3 alyan ile camın tüm vidalarını sıkınız.

**(Tighten all the screws of the glass with a hex key.)**



Cam ayağının geleceği kısımdaki cıvatayı 4 alyan yardımıyla sökünüz.

**(Remove the screw at the part where the glass base will be placed using a 4mm hex key.)**

Cam ayağını yıldız tornavida ile sıkınız.

**(Tighten the glass base with a star screwdriver.)**



Paket içerisinde çıkan en kısa vidaları küçük contalar dış tarafa kalın contalar iç tarafa gelecek şekilde 3 alyan ve 8 anahtar yardımıyla takınız.

**(Insert the shortest screws from the package with the small washers facing outward and the thick washers facing inward, using a 3mm hex key and an 8mm wrench.)**